
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 22,289

 20,942

 416

 171

 75

 17

 190

 478

 882

 94.0%

 1.9%

 0.8%

 0.3%

 0.1%

 0.9%

 2.1%

 4.0%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 22,579

 21,209

 419

 173

 75

 17

 196

 490

 892

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 16,522

 15,758

 276

 111

 46

 10

 118

 203

 482

 16,810

 16,023

 279

 113

 46

 10

 124

 492

 215

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 885

 2,143

 488

 804

 1,794

 3,502

 1,485

 777

 1,962

 422

 809

 1,953

 3,633

 1,632

 1,662

 4,105

 910

 1,613

 3,747

 7,135

 3,117

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 22,221

 1,648

 19,853

 1

 9,076

 8,464

 6,818

 1,646

 612

 68

 68

 2,927

 2,126

 248

 553

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

Senate Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

SBOE Districts:

USDs:

3,19,20

2

3,4,7

1,4

287,330,348,434,437,450,454

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 93.9%

 1.9%

 0.8%

 0.3%

 0.1%

 0.9%

 2.2%

 4.0%

 95.4%

 100.0%

 1.7%

 0.7%

 0.3%

 0.1%

 0.7%

 1.2%

 2.9%

 100.0%

 95.3%

 0.7%

 0.3%

 0.1%

 0.7%

 1.3%

 2.9%

 1.7%

 4.0%

 9.6%

 2.2%

 3.6%

 8.0%

 15.7%

 6.7%

 3.5%

 8.8%

 1.9%

 3.6%

 8.8%

 16.3%

 7.3%

 7.5%

 18.4%

 4.1%

 7.2%

 16.8%

 32.0%

 14.0%

 100.0%

 93.3%

 75.1%

 18.1%

 6.7%

 96.8%

 7.4%

 89.3%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 72.6%

 8.5%

 18.9%

(number and percent of persons in Households)

Kansas House District 54




