## Kansas House District 54

				ppulation rcent of total popu	llation)			
	Census		Adjusted		Voting Age		Adjusted Voting Age	
- Total Population	22,289	100.0%	22,579	100.0%	16,522	100.0%	16,810	100.0%
White	20,942	94.0%	21,209	93.9%	15,758	95.4%	16,023	95.3%
Black	416	1.9%	419	1.9%	276	1.7%	279	1.7%
American Indian	171	0.8%	173	0.8%	111	0.7%	113	0.7%
Asian	75	0.3%	75	0.3%	46	0.3%	46	0.3%
Hawaiian	17	0.1%	17	0.1%	10	0.1%	10	0.1%
Other Races	190	0.9%	196	0.9%	118	0.7%	124	0.7%
Two or More Races	478	2.1%	490	2.2%	203	1.2%	215	1.3%
Hispanic (all races)	882	4.0%	892	4.0%	482	2.9%	492	2.9%

		(numbe	Age and Ger			
	Male		Female		Both	
– Jnder 6 years of age	885	4.0%	777	3.5%	1,662	7.5%
to 17 years of age	2,143	9.6%	1,962	8.8%	4,105	18.4%
8 to 21 years of age	488	2.2%	422	1.9%	910	4.1%
22 to 29 years of age	804	3.6%	809	3.6%	1,613	7.2%
80 to 44 years of age	1,794	8.0%	1,953	8.8%	3,747	16.8%
5 to 64 years of age	3,502	15.7%	3,633	16.3%	7,135	32.0%
5 years of age and older	1,485	6.7%	1,632	7.3%	3,117	14.0%

Persons in Households (number and percent of persons in H	ouseholds)	
Total Persons in household	22,221	96.8%
Persons living alone	1,648	7.4%
Persons living in families	19,853	89.3%
Householder or spouse under 18	1	0.0%

Family households with persons under 18 (number of hh and percent of family hh with persons under 18)					
Total	2,927	100.0%			
Married Couples	2,126	72.6%			
Female Householder, no spouse	553	18.9%			
Male Householder, no spouse	248	8.5%			

Housing Units (number of units; percent of all units)					
Total	9,076	100.0%			
Occupied	8,464	93.3%			
Owner occupied	6,818	75.1%			
Renter occupied	1,646	18.1%			
Vacant	612	6.7%			

Persons in Group Quarters	
Total Persons in Group Quarters	68
Persons in nursing homes	68

Other Information			
Senate Districts:	3,19,20		
Congressional Districts:	2		
Judicial Districts:	3,4,7		
SBOE Districts:	1,4		
USDs:	287,330,348,434,437,450,454		

## Profile produced by:

Kansas Legislative Research Department 300 SW 10th Ave - 68W Topeka, Ks 66612

## Data Source:

U.S. Census Bureau Census of Population and Housing 2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1